

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).14887-14888/2024
[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-04-2023
in LPA No. 55/2023 29-12-2023 in RP No. 65/2023 passed by the High
Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Srinagar]

J AND K ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAHEELA NAZIR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13106/2024 (XII-A)
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 11-12-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NONGMEIKAPAM KOTISWAR SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.m Kawoosa, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.a. Jan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Parvez Dabas, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. Daanish Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Shahib, Adv.
Mr. Aqib Baig, Adv.
Mr. Mohd. Shakim, Adv.
M/S. Shakil Ahmad Syed, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 04.02.2025.

(RADHA SHARMA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(DIVYA BABBAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)